10/583355 6-19-06 AP3 Rec'd PCT/PTO 9 JUN 2005

Attorney Docket No.

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Statement and signature.

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734

the original document.

06-27-2006

103264947

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

128452

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Tim PRESTIDGE RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE John C. OULD David K. THOMAS GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR Andrew J. HARDING UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other __ Execution Date: All-March 1, 2005 This document is being filed together with a new application. 101583 353 Patent Application No.(s) _____ Patent No.(s)_ Title of Application: MACHINE TOOL WORKPIECE INSPECTION SYSTEM Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. <u>181007</u>) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

Date: June 16, 2006

REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0396

		(1)	Tim Prestidge	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	John C Ould	(6)		
, ,	Name(5) of Inventor(5)	(3)				
		. (4)				
	*			m of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valu	able consideration of
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	RENISHAW PLC			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	NEW MILLS, WOTTO	N-UNDER-EDGE, GL	OUCESTERSHIRE GLIZ	2 8JR
	Assignee	(10				
		the inve divi	einafter designated as the As entire right, title and interest ention, and in all applications sional, continuation, substitu eues and reexamination certif	for the United States a for patent including a te, and reissue applica	of America as defined in 3 my and all provisional, no tion(s), and all Letters Pa	5 U.S.C. § 100, in the m-provisional, tent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Machine Tool W	orkpiece Insp	ection System	
()	Identification such as Title, Case	•	(PCT/GB2005/00	0023)		
•	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto		128452	<u> </u>	
	Application		hich the undersigned has (ha		eation for patent in the Un	sited States of Ameri
•		OD EV	en date herewith or		•	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur	nber		
	filed applications	filed	June 16, 200	6		
reexaming resulting entire in assignment identifications	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoris from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary or on of this document.	to performed States and research and research the has heirs, sucgrants the	m all affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner o ssignee, as Assignee of the e not executed, and will not en cessors, assigns and legal re e firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	may be necessary to of Patents to issue any entire interest, and covecute, any agreement presentatives. E, PLC the power to it	obtain, maintain or confinant and all Letters Patents of enants that he has full rigs in conflict herewith, and sert on this assignment as	the United States that to convey the d agrees that this
	In witness whereof, executed	by the i	indersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersit	ened name(s).	•
Date _	AST MARCH 2005	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	11/4	3/10	(SEAL)
Date _	1st MARU 2005		Inventor Signature	OK	hanco	(SEAL)
Date _	IST MARCH 20		Inventor Signature	- TK) <u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date	1st MARCH 200	5	Inventor Signature	Mum	- Augus	(SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		**************************************	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			
Ti f neither, i	his assignment should preferab then it should be signed before	iy be sig at least i	ned before: (a) a Notary Pul two witnesses who also sign	blic if within the U.S here:	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	tside the U.S.A.
ate	March 200	_	Witness	CHINA	theis.	
ate <u> </u>	March 200	5	Witness	Apri		
)ate	March 200	<u> </u>	Witness	TDHE	wor!	
Date 1	March 2005		Witness	Clerton-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 06/19/2006